
Nõmme Spordiklubi laste meistrivõistlused 

  
 16. märts 2025, Tallinna KJH 

   

  
VA PU18  400m jooks  

1  Sten Aljas 03.08.2009  57.60 

2 Sander Kibus 17.03.2009  1:03.12 

 

 

 

PU16  60m jooks  

      

1 Henri Kohv 11.06.2011  8.23  

2 Oskar Õispuu 14.02.2010  8.25  

3 Sten Valkiainen 30.04.2011  8.32  

4 Raico Rosenfeld 20.01.2010  8.62  

5 Eke Kaur Aavik 18.06.2010  8.68  

6 Lennart Merila 21.05.2011  8.75  

va Markus Rei 16.07.2009  8.14  

va Sander Kibus 17.03.2009  8.35  

 

 

 

PU16 Kõrgushüpe 

1 Raico Rosenfeld 20.01.2010  1.80 

 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80    

 O O O O XO XO    

2 Henri Kohv 11.06.2011  1.60 

 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65  

 O O O O O O O XXX  

3 Sten Valkiainen 30.04.2011  1.40 

 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45      

 O XO O XXX      

4 Oskas Õispuu 14.02.2010  1.30 

 1.30 1.35        

 O XXX        

va Sten Aljas 03.08.2009  1.65 

 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70      

 O XXO XO XXX      

va Markus Rei 16.07.2009  1.55 

 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60     

 O O O O XXX     

 

 

 



 

 

PU16  Kaugushüpe 

1 Eke Kaur Aavik 18.06.2010  5.03 

 4.99 4.74 5.03 4.95      

2 Oskas Õispuu 14.02.2010  4.93 

 4.57 4.65 4.92 4.93      

3 Henri Kohv 11.06.2011  4.76 

 4.69 4.76 X X      

4 Sten Valkiainen 30.04.2011  4.56 

 4.56 4.43 X X      

5 Raico Rosenfeld 20.01.2010  4.49 

 4.49 - - -      

va Markus Rei 16.07.2009  5.32 

 5.23 5.20 2.08 5.32      

va Sander Kibus 17.03.2009  4.65 

 4.53 4.64 4.65 4.35      

 

 

 

  



PU14  60m jooks  

      

1 Uku Pakaste 31.01.2012  8.90  

2 Pärtel Jõe 26.07.2012  8.95  

3 Paul-Eerik Pärnsalu 10.06.2012  8.98  

4 Sebastian Abiram 17.10.2012  9.01  

5 Pärtel Kaju 23.05.2012  9.68  

6 Hans-Martin Puusta 18.07.2013  9.97  

7 Simmo Aljas 07.06.2013  11.03  

va  Henrik Tammiste 04.07.2012 Sparta SS 8.85  

va  Lukas Hanschmidt 15.08.2013 Sparta SS 9.39  

 

 

 

PU14  400m jooks  

1 Pärtel Jõe 26.07.2012  1:07.95 

2 Sebastian Abiram 17.10.2012  1:16.45 

3 Uku Pakaste 31.01.2012  1:16.64 

3 Hans-Martin Puusta 18.07.2013  1:17.17 

5 Oskar Kipper 05.07.2013  1:20.20 

va Henrik Tammiste 04.07.2012 Sparta SS 1:08.80 

va  Lukas Hanschmidt 15.08.2013 Sparta SS DQ 

 

 

 

PU14 Kõrgushüpe 

1 Pärtel Jõe 26.07.2012  1.40 

 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45     

 O O XO O XXX     

2 Uku Pakaste 31.01.2012  1.40 

 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45    

 O O O XO XO XXX    

3 Oskar Kipper 05.07.2013  1.25 

 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30    

 O O O O O XXX    

4 Pärtel Kaju 23.05.2012  1.25 

 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30    

 XXO O O XXO O XXX    

5 Sebastian Abiram 17.10.2012  1.15 

 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20      

 O XO XO XXX      

6 Paul-Eerik Pärnsalu 10.06.2012  1.15 

 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20      

 O O XXO XXX      

7 Simmo Aljas 07.06.2013  1.10 

 1.05 1.10 1.15       

 O XO XXX       



8 Hans-Martin Puusta 18.07.2013  NM 

 1.15         

 XXX         

 

 

 

PU14  Kaugushüpe 

1 Pärtel Jõe 26.07.2012  4.13 

 3.68 4.13 4.12 3.89      

2 Paul-Eerik Pärnsalu 10.06.2012  4.05 

 4.00 3.71 3.80 4.05      

3 Pärtel Kaju 23.05.2012  3.98 

 3.77 3.70 3.98 X      

4 Sebastian Abiram 17.10.2012  3.87 

 3.46 3.77 3.81 3.87      

5 Oskar Kipper 05.07.2013  3.65 

 3.64 3.58 3.20 3.65      

6 Hans-Martin Puusta 18.07.2013  3.55 

 3.50 3.44 3.55 X      

7 Simmo Aljas 07.06.2013  3.24 

 2.99 3.08 3.24 3.00      

va  Henrik Tammiste 04.07.2012 Sparta SS 4.34 

 X 4.18 4.16 4.34      

va  Lukas Hanschmidt 15.08.2013 Sparta SS 3.74 

 3.70 3.29 3.74 3.39      

 

  



PU12  60m jooks  

1 Lennart Jõe 16.04.2014  9.80  

2 Marvin Ubina 26.04.2014  10.12  

3 Gert Kalda 16.06.2015  10.38  

4 Georg-Lukas Borin 22.05.2015  10.59  

5 Joonas Põldme 25.01.2014  10.75  

6 Johann Antsmäe 06.08.2015  11.31  

7 Siim Sorrok 29.01.2015  11.80  

va  Rene Belitšev  06.11.2014 Sparta SS 9.61  

va  Mattias Paas 24.09.2014 Sparta SS 10.00  

va  William Männi 13.11.2014 Sparta SS 10.44  

 

 

 

 

PU12  400m jooks  

1 Lennart Jõe 16.04.2014  1:16.59 

2 Marvin Ubina 26.04.2014  1:18.87 

3 Gert Kalda 16.06.2015  1:23.54 

3 Georg-Lukas Borin 22.05.2015  1:28.31 

5 Joonas Põldme 25.01.2014  1:32.15 

6 Siim Sorrok 29.01.2015  1:36.64 

7 Johann Antsmäe 06.08.2015  1:43.46 

va  Rene Belitšev  06.11.2014 Sparta SS 1:15.49 

va  William Männi 13.11.2014 Sparta SS 1:16.24 

va  Mattias Paas 24.09.2014 Sparta SS 1:16.59 

 

 

 

PU12  Kaugushüpe  

1 Lennart Jõe 16.04.2014  4.05 

 4.02 4.05 3.90 3.92      

2 Marvin Ubina 26.04.2014  3.36 

 3.27 3.34 3.36 3.35      

3 Gert Kalda 16.06.2015  3.34 

 3.25 3.34 3.32 3.32      

4 Georg-Lukas Borin 22.05.2015  3.27 

 3.11 3.02 3.27 2.91      

5 Joonas Põldme 25.01.2014  3.13 

 3.01 3.07 2.98 3.13      

6 Johann Antsmäe 06.08.2015  2.76 

 2.71 2.66 2.75 2.76      

va  Rene Belitšev  06.11.2014 Sparta SS 3.84 

 3.84 3.60 3.54 3.70      

va  William Männi 13.11.2014 Sparta SS 3.42 

 3.16 3.22 3.42 3.41      

 



PU10  60m jooks  

1 Patrick Abiram 29.05.2017  10.96  

2 Bruno Toomet 23.08.2017  11.35  

3 Ralf Roosa 28.03.2016  11.60  

4 Otto Toomet 23.08.2017  12.00  

5 Johannes Christian Poudel 15.05.2017  12.01  

6 Jakob Maasik 02.06.2017  12.71  

7 Margus-Martin Kask 01.11.2016  15.55  

va  Herman Noorkõiv 29.01.2016 Sparta SS 10.62  

va  Daniel Jörsi 11.02.2017 Sparta SS 10.63  

va  Henri Lind 10.03.2016 Sparta SS 11.11  

 

 

PU10  200m jooks  

1 Patrick Abiram 29.05.2017  37.45 

2 Bruno Toomet 23.08.2017  41.56 

3 Johannes Christian Poudel 15.05.2017  42.13 

3 Ralf Roosa 28.03.2016  43.25 

5 Otto Toomet 23.08.2017  43.35 

6 Jakob Maasik 02.06.2017  43.62 

7 Margus-Martin Kask 01.11.2016  57.75 

va  Daniel Jörsi 11.02.2017 Sparta SS 35.44 

va  Herman Noorkõiv 29.01.2016 Sparta SS 37.02 

va  Henri Lind 10.03.2016 Sparta SS 38.69 

 

 

PU10  Kaugushüpe 

1 Patrick Abiram 29.05.2017  2.88 

 2.69 2.88 2.64 2.77      

2 Bruno Toomet 23.08.2017  2.84 

 2.84 2.64 X 2.24      

3 Ralf Roosa 28.03.2016  2.60 

 2.60 2.40 2.50 2.53      

4 Otto Toomet 23.08.2017  2.54 

 2.37 2.54 2.43 2.47      

5 Johannes Christian Poudel 15.05.2017  2.51 

 2.14 2.28 2.18 2.51      

6 Jakob Maasik 02.06.2017  2.48 

 X X 2.42 2.48      

7 Margus-Martin Kask 01.11.2016  1.72 

 X 1.72 1.50 1.36      

va  Herman Noorkõiv 29.01.2016 Sparta SS 3.43 

 3.43 3.11 2.96 X      

va  Henri Lind 10.03.2016 Sparta SS 3.12 

 2.83 X 3.12 2.98      

 

  



TU16  60m jooks  

1 Saara Soone 19.11.2010  8.48  

2 Kertu Mäll 16.09.2011  8.54  

3 Rosanna Kuusalu 20.10.2011  8.78  

4 Ann-Maria Andersoo 21.08.2010  8.89  

5 Bianca Selge 22.04.2010  9.05  

6 Liselle Tamar 16.12.2011  9.33  

7 Eliise Rosenfeld 06.01.2011  9.58  

8 Mirtel Helene Vatter 07.12.2011  11.57  

va  Marta-Liisa Mürk 31.07.2009  8.22  

va  Mia-Liisa Epner 14.08.2009  9.26  

 

 

 

 

TU16  400m jooks  

1 Bianca Selge 22.04.2010  1:09.00 

2 Ann-Maria Andersoo 21.08.2010  1:11.75 

3 Eliise Rosenfeld 06.01.2011  1:16.59 

3 Liselle Tamar 16.12.2011  1:17.69 

5 Merilin Ley 04.01.2010  1:18.41 

va  Helena Tilk 25.08.2007  1:07.30 

va  Kristiin Heleen Oll 29.10.2009  1:10.19 

va  Mia-Liisa Epner 14.08.2009  1:10.90 

 

 

 

 

TU16 Kõrgushüpe 

1 Merilin Ley 04.01.2010  1.35 

 1.30 1.35 1.40       

 O O XXX       

2 Liselle Tamar 16.12.2011  1.30 

 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35    

 O O O O O XXX    

3 Kertu Mäll 16.09.2011  1.30 

 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35      

 O XO O XXX      

4 Rosanna Kuusalu 20.10.2011  1.30 

 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35      

 XO O XXO XXX      

5 Eliise Rosenfeld 06.01.2011  1.25 

 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30      

 O O O XXX      

 

 

 

 



TU16  Kaugushüpe 

1 Saara Soone 19.11.2010  4.81 

 4.81 4.66 4.71 4.74      

2 Ann-Maria Andersoo 21.08.2010  4.61 

 4.61 4.29 3.98 3.92      

3 Merilin Ley 04.01.2010  4.52 

 X 4.47 4.28 4.52      

4 Kertu Mäll 16.09.2011  4.33 

 X 4.33 4.26 X      

5 Rosanna Kuusalu 20.10.2011  4.30 

 4.19 4.16 4.18 4.30      

6 Bianca Selge 22.04.2010  4.21 

 3.43 X 3.56 4.21      

7 Liselle Tamar 16.12.2011  3.90 

 3.55 3.67 3.90 3.74      

8 Eliise Rosenfeld 06.01.2011  3.71 

 X X 3.71 3.62      

9 Mirtel Helene Vatter 07.12.2011  2.78 

 2.78 1.83 2.20 1.77      

va  Marta-Liisa Mürk 31.07.2009  5.30 

 5.30 X 4.84 4.66      

va  Laura-Liisa Roop 11.04.2009  4.57 

 4.55 4.57 4.71 4.56      

va  Mia-Liisa Epner 14.08.2009  4.12 

 4.03 4.12 4.02 X      

 

 

 

  



TU14  60m jooks  

    Eeljooks Finaal 

1 Theia Pajula 16.01.2012  8.84 8.78 

2 Polina Zguro 06.07.2012  9.18 9.26 

3 Helmi Vahter 08.04.2012  9.25 9.38 

4 Kaili Tali 12.04.2013  9.34 9.52 

5 Maria Toplaan 20.01.2012  9.61 9.58 

6 Matilda Peet 03.12.2012  9.84 10.02 

7 Lisandra Loi 24.03.2013  10.07 10.32 

8 Johanna Agu 04.10.2013  10.63 10.48 

9 Marta Liivjõe 10.08.2013  10.77  

 

 

 

TU14  400m jooks  

1 Maria Toplaan 20.01.2012  1:10.32 

2 Polina Zguro 06.07.2012  1:13.58 

3 Helmi Vahter 08.04.2012  1:16.06 

3 Lisandra Loi 24.03.2013  1:22.29 

5 Matilda Peet 03.12.2012  1:24.19 

6 Marta Liivjõe 10.08.2013  1:26.08 

7 Johanna Agu 04.10.2013  1:32.73 

 Theia Pajula 16.01.2012  DQ 

 

 

 

TU14  Kõrgushüpe 

1 Polina Zguro 06.07.2012  1.30 

 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35     

 O O XO O XXX     

2 Maria Toplaan 20.01.2012  1.30 

 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35     

 O O O XO XXX     

3 Helmi Vahter 08.04.2012  1.25 

 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30      

 O O O XXX      

4 Theia Pajula 16.01.2012  1.25 

 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30     

 O O O XXO XXX     

5 Kaili Tali 12.04.2013  1.20 

 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25      

 O XXO O XXX      

 

 

 

 

 

 



TU14  Kaugushüpe 

1 Maria Toplaan 20.01.2012  4.29 

 4.29 4.29 3.90 4.20      

2 Helmi Vahter 08.04.2012  4.04 

 X 4.04 3.48 4.00      

3 Theia Pajula 16.01.2012  3.94 

 3.27 3.61 3.80 3.94      

4 Kaili Tali 12.04.2013  3.62 

 2.78 3.62 3.47 3.13      

5 Marta Liivjõe 10.08.2013  3.30 

 2.73 3.12 3.19 3.30      

6 Matilda Peet 03.12.2012  3.24 

 3.16 3.24 1.96 3.06      

7 Johanna Agu 04.10.2013  3.21 

 2.75 2.94 3.21 2.96      

8 Polina Zguro 06.07.2012  3.09 

 X X X 3.09      

9 Lisandra Loi 24.03.2013  2.90 

 1.94 X 2.90 2.82      

 

 

 

  



TU12  60m jooks  

    Eeljooks Finaal 

1 Katerina Rooma 16.02.2015  9.51 9.57 

2 Ella Helene Turmen 06.09.2015  9.95 9.93 

3 Nora Juhanson 27.04.2014  9.93 9.94 

4 Pia Laur 28.08.2014  10.07 9.95 

5 Grete jasmine Luuken 09.08.2015  10.18 10.17 

6 Inger Marie Roosimägi 26.08.2014  10.21 10.40 

7 Adeele Mander 25.03.2015  10.57 10.45 

8 Hanna Maarja Lepiku 27.08.2015  10.97 10.97 

9 Iti Liise Loo 12.09.2014  11.07  

10 Eilzabeth Piperal 27.10.2014  11.28  

11 Mona Mia Piik 14.07.2014  11.38  

12 Nora Marie Kasekivi 13.12.2015  11.50  

13 Liisi Treumann 11.12.2014  11.54  

 

 

 

 

TU12  400m jooks  

1 Iti Liise Loo 12.09.2014  1:17.53 

2 Pia Laur 28.08.2014  1:17.54 

3 Ella Helene Turmen 06.09.2015  1:21.28 

3 Grete jasmine Luuken 09.08.2015  1:25.24 

5 Nora Juhanson 27.04.2014  1:25.55 

6 Nora Marie Kasekivi 13.12.2015  1:25.97 

7 Hanna Maarja Lepiku 27.08.2015  1:27.20 

8 Katerina Rooma 16.02.2015  1:30.07 

9 Adeele Mander 25.03.2015  1:32.93 

10 Liisi Treumann 11.12.2014  1:35.40 

11 Mona Mia Piik 14.07.2014  1:35.57 

va  Elen Jörsi  07.11.2014 Sparta SS 1:23.41 

 

 

 

  



TU12  Kaugushüpe 

1 Iti Liise Loo 12.09.2014  4.39 

 4.04 X 4.11 4.39      

2 Ella Helene Turmen 06.09.2015  3.88 

 3.79 3.65 3.76 3.88      

3 Katerina Rooma 16.02.2015  3.83 

 3.83 3.63 2.92 3.32      

4 Nora Juhanson 27.04.2014  3.65 

 3.47 3.52 3.65 3.59      

5 Inger Marie Roosimägi 26.08.2014  3.50 

 2.42 3.49 3.50 2.39      

6 Grete jasmine Luuken 09.08.2015  3.48 

 3.28 3.39 3.43 3.48      

7 Pia Laur 28.08.2014  3.20 

 3.05 3.01 3.20 3.01      

8 Nora Marie Kasekivi 13.12.2015  3.12 

 3.12 3.00 3.09 2.90      

9 Mona Mia Piik 14.07.2014  2.95 

 2.95 2.92 2.86 2.91      

10 Adeele Mander 25.03.2015  2.93 

 2.70 2.93 2.87 2.83      

11 Hanna Maarja Lepiku 27.08.2015  2.91 

 2.58 2.56 2.74 2.91      

12 Eilzabeth Piperal 27.10.2014  2.73 

 2.46 2.58 2.67 2.73      

13 Liisi Treumann 11.12.2014  2.59 

 2.58 2.57 2.58 2.59      

va  Elen Jörsi  07.11.2014 Sparta SS 3.56 

 3.56 3.48 3.34 3.34      

 

 

 

  



TU10  60m jooks  

1 Arabella  Talts 03.07.2016  10.59  

2 Marta Lee Leht 13.10.2016  11.11  

3 Sandra Elisabeth Luuken 13.09.2017  11.33  

4 Elis Pärn 22.07.2017  11.41  

 

 

 

TU10  200m jooks  

1 Arabella  Talts 03.07.2016  37.18 

2 Marta Lee Leht 13.10.2016  38.77 

3 Sandra Elisabeth Luuken 13.09.2017  40.47 

3 Elis Pärn 22.07.2017  41.32 

 

 

 

TU10  Kaugushüpe 

1 Marta Lee Leht 13.10.2016  3.24 

 3.00 3.14 3.24 3.05      

2 Arabella  Talts 03.07.2016  3.22 

 3.21 3.22 3.22 3.02      

3 Sandra Elisabeth Luuken 13.09.2017  3.01 

 2.86 3.01 2.94 2.98      

4 Elis Pärn 22.07.2017  2.88 

 2.66 2.70 2.88 2.82      

 

  

  


